
 
भारतीय ररज़र्व बैंक 

संपदा वर्भाग 

चंडीगढ़ 

ई-निविदा सचूिा 

भारतीय ररजिव बैंक, चंडीगढ़ के सके्टर 44बी कॉलोिी में ग्रेड ए फ्लटै्स (05 सखं्या) के ििीिीकरण 
का कायव 
“भारतीय ररजर्व बैंक, चंडीगढ़ के सेक्टर 44बी कॉलोनी में ग्रेड-ए फ्लटै्स (05 सखं्या) के नर्ीनीकरण” के कायव 
के ललए भारतीय ररज़र्व बैंक, चंडीगढ़ पात्र और इच्छुक फमों से ई-ननवर्दाए ंआमतं्रत्रत करता है। कायव की 
अनमुाननत लागत ₹40.44 लाख (जी॰ एस॰ टी॰ सहहत) मात्र है।  
 

2. यह एक सीलमत ई-ननवर्दा है। केर्ल रे् फमव जो सपंदा वर्भाग, भारतीय ररज़र्व बैंक, चंडीगढ़ में Trade No. 

1- Civil & Electrical, Trade No. 2 - Civil Repair works एवं Trade No. 3 - Civil Interior and 

Renovation work में Category V में सचूीबद्ध हैं, ई-ननवर्दा प्रक्रिया में भाग ले सकें गी। ई-ननवर्दा 
दस्तारे्ज र्ेबसाइट www.rbi.org.in पर डाउनलोड के ललए उपलब्ध है। 

3. ई-ननवर्दा दो भागों में ऑनलाइन प्रस्ततु की जाएगी। ई-ननवर्दा के भाग- I में प्रस्तावर्त कायव के ललए बैंक की 
मानक तकनीकी और र्ाणणज्ययक शतें होंगी, ज्जन पर ननवर्दाकताव को सहमत होना होगा। ई-ननवर्दा के भाग- 

II में बैंक की मात्राओ ंकी अनसुचूी ननधावररत की गयी है और ननवर्दाकताव द्र्ारा मलू्य बोली ऑनलाइन प्रस्ततु 

की जाएगी। 

4. पात्रता मानदंड को परूा करने र्ाली फमों और कायव के आर्टंन के ललए वर्चार क्रकए जाने की इच्छुक 

ननवर्दाकताव को 18 नर्म्बर 2024 को परू्ावह्न 11:00 बज ेतक या उससे पहल ेसभी आर्श्यक दस्तारे्जों को 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/  पर अपलोड करना होगा। 

5. ई-ननवर्दा के भाग-I को 18 नर्म्बर 2024 को अप्राह्न 03:00 बज ेMSTC Portal पर खोला जायेगा। ई- 

ननवर्दा की समय-सारणी ननम्न अनसुार है:  

क ई-ननवर्दा स॰ं RBI/Chandigarh Regional Office/Estate/15/24-
25/ET/523 

ख ननवर्दा प्रणाली ई-प्रापण प्रणाली 
(ऑनलाइन 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/index.jsp पर 
भाग- I तकनीकी-र्ाणणज्ययक बोली तथा भाग-II मलू्य बोली) 

ग अनमुाननत लागत ₹40,44,000/- (रुपए चालीस लाख चौर्ालीस हज़ार मात्र) (जी॰ 
एस॰टी॰ सहहत) 

घ ननवर्दा दस्तारे्ज़ बैंक की र्ेबसाइट 

से  डाउनलोड करने की प्रारज्म्भक 

नतथथ  

16 अक्तबूर 2024 को सााँय 05:00 बज ेसे 

http://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/index.jsp


ड़ https://www.mstcecommerce.co

m/eprocn/index.jsp  पर ई-

ननवर्दा (ऑनलाइट तकनीकी-
र्ाणणज्ययक बोली और मलू्य बोली) 
प्रारंभ होने की तारीख  

16 अक्तबूर 2024 को सााँय 05:00 बज ेसे 

च बोली परू्व बठैक की नतथथ एर् ंसमय 06 नर्म्बर 2024 को परू्ावह्न 11:00 बज े

स्थाि: सपंदा वर्भाग, तनृतय तल, मखु्य कायावलय भर्न, भारतीय 

ररज़र्व बैंक, सेंट्रल वर्स्टा, सेक्टर-17, चंडीगढ़  

छ 

बयाना रालश (केर्ल NEFT के 

माध्यम से)  

₹80,880/- (रूपए अस्सी हजार आठ सौ अस्सी मात्र(  

लाभाथी का नाम- भारतीय ररज़र्व बैंक 

IFSC Code: RBIS0CGPA01 (पांचर्ा और दसर्ा ं अकं 

शनू्य है) 

खाता सखं्या: 186003001 

ज बयाना रालश जमा करने की अनंतम 

नतथथ 

17 नर्म्बर 2024 

झ ई-ननवर्दा (तकनीकी-र्ाणणज्ययक 

बोली एर् ंमलू्य बोली) बदं होने की 
तारीख 

18 नर्म्बर 2024 को परू्ावह्न 11:00 बज ेतक 

ञ ई-ननवर्दा का भाग I (अथावत 

तकनीकी-र्ाणणज्ययक बोली ) 

खोलने की तारीख 

18 नर्म्बर 2024 को अप्राह्न 03:00 बज े 

 

 
यहद बोलीदाताओ ंद्र्ारा कोई वर्चलन प्रस्ततु नहीं क्रकया गया तो 
भाग II उसी हदन खोला जाएगा। अन्यथा भाग II क्रकसी अन्य नतथथ 

पर खोला जाएगा ज्जसकी सचूना बोलीदाताओं को ईमले के 

माध्यम से दी जाएगी। 
ट अतंरण फीस अतंरण फीस का भगुतान एमएसटीसी भगुतान गटेर् े/ एनईएफटी 

माध्यम से एमएसटीसी लललमटेड के पक्ष में क्रकया जाएगा।  
 

 

बैंक न्यनूतम ननवर्दा को स्र्ीकार करने के ललए बाध्य नही ंहै और क्रकसी भी ननवर्दा में पणूव या आलंशक रूप से 

स्र्ीकार करने का अथधकार सरुक्षक्षत रखता है।  बैंक त्रबना क्रकसी कारण बताए सभी ननवर्दायों को अस्र्ीकार 
करने का अथधकार भी सरुक्षक्षत रखता है।  

 

कृत/े- 

क्षेत्रीय ननदेशक 

            भारतीय ररज़र्व बैंक, चंडीगढ़ 

 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/index.jsp
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/index.jsp


        
    Reserve Bank of India 

     Estate Department 
    Chandigarh 

 

E-Tender Notice 

 

Renovation of Grade A Flats (05 nos.) at Sector 44B Colony of Reserve Bank of India, 
Chandigarh 
 
Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh (the Bank) invites E-Tender from eligible and willing firms 
for undertaking “Renovation of Grade A Flats (05 nos.) at Sector 44B Colony of Reserve Bank 
of India, Chandigarh”. The work is estimated to cost ₹40.44 lakh (including GST) only.  
 
2. It is a limited e-tender. Only those firms which are empaneled in Estate Department, 
Reserve Bank of India in Trade No. 1- Civil & Electrical, Trade No. 2 - Civil Repair works and 
Trade No. 3 - Civil Interior and Renovation work under Category V are eligible to take part in 
the tender process. The tender document is available on website www.rbi.org.in for download. 
 
3. E-Tender shall be submitted online in two parts. Part-1 of the e-tender will contain the Bank’s 
standard technical and commercial conditions for the proposed work, which must be agreed 
to by the tenderers. Part-II of the e-tender will contain the Bank’s schedule of quantities and 
tenderer’s price bid to be submitted online. 
 
4. The firms fulfilling the eligibility criteria and desirous of being considered for award of the 
work should upload all the required documents at https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/ 

on or before November 18, 2024 till 11:00 AM. 

 
5. Part-I of the e-tender will be opened on November 18, 2024, at 03:00 PM on MSTC website. 
The timeline of the tender is as follows:  

A E-Tender No. 
RBI/Chandigarh Regional Office/Estate/15/24-
25/ET/523 

B Mode of Tender 

e-Procurement System  
(Online Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and Part 
II - Price Bid through MSTC Portal 
(https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

C Estimated Cost 
₹40,44,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakh Forty Four 
Thousand Only) (Including GST) 

D 
Date of availability of Tender 
Document for download on MSTC 
portal  

October 16, 2024, from 05:00 PM onwards 

E 

Starting date of E-Tender for submission 

of Part-I (Techno-Commercial Bid) and 

Part-II (Price Bid) at 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc

n 

October 16, 2024, from 05:00 PM onwards 

F 

Date and time of pre-bid meeting November 06, 2024, at 11:00 AM 

Venue: Estate Department, 3rd Floor, Main Office 
Building, Reserve Bank of India, Central Vista, 
Sector-17, Chandigarh  

http://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eproc


G 
Earnest Money Deposit (Only 
through NEFT)  

₹80,880/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Eight 

Hundred Eighty only) by NEFT to 

Beneficiary Name: RBI Chandigarh 

Beneficiary A/c No: 186003001 

IFSC: RBIS0CGPA01 (5th and 10th being zero) 

Note:  Kindly   mention   your   name/ company 
name in the NEFT Transaction remarks. 

H Last date of submission of EMD November 17, 2024 

I Closing Date of e-tender for 
submission of Techno-Commercial 
Bid & Price Bid 

November 18, 2024 till 11:00 AM 

J Date and Time of opening of   Part-I 
(Techno-Commercial Bid)  

 

November 18, 2024 at 03:00 PM 
 
Part II will be opened on same day if no deviation 
is submitted by bidders. Otherwise, the Part II will 
be opened on any other date which will be 
communicated to bidders through email. 

K Transaction fee Payment of transaction fee through MSTC 
payment gateway / NEFT / RTGS in favour of 
MSTC Limited 

    
  
The Bank is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept either in 
full or in part any tender. The Bank also reserves the right to reject all the tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof.  
 
 

-SD- 
Regional Director 

                                                Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


